
 Child Welfare Modified Policy Regional Meeting Schedule 
 

 
  

Presentation Date Modified Policy 
Topics 

Location 

Tuesday, April 17 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Guilford DSS 
1203 Maple St. 
Greensboro, NC  

Wednesday, April 18 Permanency Planning Guilford DSS 
1203 Maple St. 
Greensboro, NC  

Thursday, April 19 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Harnett County Public 
Utilities Department 
700 McKinney Parkway 
Lillington, NC 

Friday, April 20 Permanency Planning Harnett County Public 
Utilities Department 
700 McKinney Parkway 
Lillington, NC 

Tuesday, April 24 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Nash DSS  
120 Washington St. 
Nashville, NC 

Wednesday, April 25 Permanency Planning Nash DSS  
120 Washington St. 
Nashville, NC 

Wednesday, April 25 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Montgomery County 
First Bank 
341 N. Main St. 
Troy, NC 

Thursday, April 26 Permanency Planning Montgomery County 
First Bank 
341 N. Main St. 
Troy, NC 

Thursday, April 26 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

New Hanover DSS 
1650 Greenfield St. 
Wilmington, NC  

Friday, April 27 Permanency Planning New Hanover DSS 
1650 Greenfield St. 
Wilmington, NC  

Wednesday, May 2 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Pasquotank DSS 
709 Roanoke Ave. 
Elizabeth City  

Thursday, May 3 Permanency Planning Pasquotank DSS 
709 Roanoke Ave. 
Elizabeth City  
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Presentation Date Modified Policy 
Topics 

Location 

Wednesday, May 9 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Haywood DSS 
157 Paragon Pkwy. 
Suite 300 
Clyde, NC 

Thursday, May 10 Permanency 
Planning 

Haywood DSS 
157 Paragon Pkwy. 
Suite 300 
Clyde, NC 

Thursday, May 17 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Lincoln DSS 
1136 E. Main St. 
Lincolnton, NC 

Friday, May 18 Permanency 
Planning 

Lincoln DSS 
1136 E. Main St. 
Lincolnton, NC 

Tuesday, May 22 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Wilkes County 
Agricultural Center 
126 Executive Drive 
Wilkesboro, NC 

Wednesday, May 23 Permanency 
Planning 

Wilkes County 
Agricultural Center 
126 Executive Drive 
Wilkesboro, NC 

Wednesday, May 30 Intake, CPS 
Assessments, In-
Home Services 

Beaufort DSS 
632 W. 5th St. 
Washington, NC 
 

Thursday, May 31 Permanency 
Planning 

Beaufort DSS 
632 W. 5th St. 
Washington, NC 
 


